

RACKING HORSE BREEDERS' ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA

67 Horse Center Road, Suite B • Decatur, AL 35603

HEADQUARTERS DECATUR, ALABAMA (256) 353-7225 FAX (256) 353-7266 E-mail: info@rackinghorse.com

Website: www.rackinghorse.com

July 27, 2017

Dear Eligible Voting Members,

As per the RHBAA Rule Book:

Section 3.2 NUMBER OF DIRECTORS: The Board of Directors of RHBAA shall consist of not less than three persons. The exact number of Directors which shall constitute the whole Board of Directors shall be established by July 15 of each year for the next ensuing election of Directors by Members of the Association, and shall be calculated based upon the number of Members entitled to vote in each of the States as set forth in Section 3.4 below as of such date.

Therefore, elections will be held for:

Arkansas Mississippi Tennessee Region 3, North Carolina & South Carolina

Section 3.4 ELECTION:

(e) A candidate for election to a directorship shall qualify for election by submitting an application to the RHBAA office on or before August 15 prior to the election, and paying a fee of \$25.00.

The Application for Board of Directors may be found on the RHBAA Website. Once on the website go to Admin, click Board of Directors and at top of page click Application for Board of Directors.